

注意事项：
产品内有电池，请在常温环境下使用以及存放本产品，切勿暴露在雨中或者潮湿环境中；以免电子元件损坏影响产品使用；切勿随意将产品火/水或者其它腐蚀性液体体内以免引发危险。

- Attachment list:**
- 1. Physics noise cancelinge headphone 1Pc
 - 2. Charging cable 1Pc
 - 3. Manual 1Pc
 - 4. AUX-IN cable 1Pc

- 附件清单：**
- 1. 无线主降噪立体声耳机 1Pc
 - 2. 充电线 1Pc
 - 3. 说明书 1Pc
 - 4. AUX-IN连接线 1Pc

保修卡

Warranty Card

产品型号：
Product model _____

产品名称：
Product model _____

购买日期：
Purchase date _____

用户姓名：
Customer name _____

用户电话：
Customer Phone _____

在保修期内（1年内），凡属于正常使用情况下，由于产品本身质量问题引起的故障，本公司将负责给予免费维修。
During the warranty period (within 1 year), our company will be responsible for providing free repairs for failures caused by the quality of the product under normal use conditions.

本卡为保修凭证，请妥善保管
This card is a warranty certificate, please keep it properly

User manual
用户指南



Hybrid Active Noise Cancelling
Wireless Headphone
混合主动降噪无线耳机

1. Specifications:

Standard: GB8898-2011

Frequency response range: 20HZ-20KHZ

ANC reduction: 20dB

Power supply: built-in lithium battery

Bluetooth version: 5.0

Input voltage: 5V

Play time: 22H

Charging time: 2H

Battery capacity: 650mah

Support: Bluetooth AUX-IN



Hands-free phone



Bluetooth play



Connect within 10 meters

2. Key Function:

- ① **On/off/play/pause key:** long press for 3 seconds to turn on/off; the indicator light turns to flashing red and blue alternately; Blinking is the status of Bluetooth pairing mode; Bluetooth pairing connection is successful, and the blue light flashes.

Music control: play/pause-short press.

Call control: answer/hang up-short press, Reject answer-long press.

- ② **Next song key:** Volume up-short press, next song-long press for 1 second.
- ③ **Previous song key:** Volume down-short press, previous song-long press for 1 second.
- ④ **ANC key:** Turn on, the active noise reduction 20dB and blue light on, turn off the active noise reduction and blue light off.
- ⑤ The Typ-C interface is the charging port.
- ⑥ Charging indicator: The red light is on when charging, and it is off when it is fully charged.
- ⑦ Connection indicator: After Bluetooth is connected, the blue light is flashing.
- ⑧ 3.5mm audio cable interface. (You can use the cable to listen to music when the headphone is out of power)



(1)

3. Instructions for use:

Bluetooth connection

- (1). When the headphone is used for the first time, the connection indicator will flash alternately in red and blue after turning on the headphone, and the headphone will automatically enter the Bluetooth pairing mode.
- (2). Turn on the Bluetooth function of the mobile phone; open the search or scan for new devices, and click the searched Bluetooth headphone name: BH05, the indicator light turns to flashing after successful connection and the headphone. The machine has a prompt tone, and the headphone is successfully connected to the Bluetooth device.

AUX-IN mode

Insert the AUX-IN cable in any mode and switch to the AUX-IN function connection. At this time, there is no need to consume the power of the headphone.

4. After-sales terms:

When the user purchases the headphone, please keep the relevant certificates as a warranty certificate. From the date of purchase, within one year, if the headphone has quality problems under normal use, you can enjoy free warranty service with the proof of purchase.

The following conditions are not covered by the warranty:

1. Exceeding the warranty period;
2. There is no valid proof that the product is genuine and within the warranty period;
3. Damage caused by use, maintenance, and maintenance not in accordance with the requirements of the product instruction manual;
4. Damage caused by disassembly of the product by a repairer not approved by the company;
5. Man-made damage that is not a quality problem of the product itself;
6. It is not a functional problem or defect of the product itself, just because you don't like the sound quality and other issues, without under the warranty.

Warning:

There is a battery in the product. Please use and store the product in a normal temperature environment. Do not expose it to rain or moisture; so as not to damage the electronic components and affect the use of the product; do not arbitrarily put the product in fire, water or other corrosive liquids to avoid causing it Danger.

一. 规格参数:

执行标准: GB8898-2011
频响范围: 20HZ-20KHZ
ANC降噪: 20dB
供电方式: 内置锂电池

蓝牙版本: 5.0
输入电压: 5V
播放时长: 22H
充电时长: 2H
电池容量: 650mah
支持模式: 蓝牙 AUX-IN



免提通话



蓝牙播放



10米连接

(2)

二. 按键功能:

- ① **开/关/播放/暂停键:** 长按3秒开/关机; 指示灯变为红蓝交替闪烁为 蓝牙配对模式状态; 蓝牙配对连接成功, 蓝色灯光闪亮。
音乐控制: 播放/暂停—短按。
通话控制: 接听/挂断—短按, 拒接—长按。
- ② **下一曲键:** 音量加—短按, 下一曲—长按1秒。
- ③ **上一曲键:** 音量减—短按, 上一曲—长按1秒。
- ④ **ANC开关键:** 打开蓝灯亮, 主动降噪20dB, 关闭灯光灭, 关主动降噪。
- ⑤ Typ-C 接口是充电口。
- ⑥ **充电指示灯:** 充电时红灯亮, 充满电后灯熄灭。
- ⑦ **连接指示灯:** 蓝牙连接后, 蓝色灯闪亮。
- ⑧ 3.5mm音频线接口 (耳机没电的时候可以使用连接线听音乐)。



三. 使用说明:

蓝牙连接

1. 初次使用本产品, 开机后连接指示灯为红蓝快闪, 耳机会自动进入蓝牙配对模式。
2. 开启手机蓝牙功能; 打开搜索或扫描新设备, 点击搜索到的蓝牙降噪耳机名称: BH05, 成功连接后指示灯转为闪亮状态, 同时耳机有提示音, 此时耳机与蓝牙设备连接成功。

AUX-IN模式

在任意模式下插入AUX-IN线, 切换到AUX-IN功能连接, 此时无需耗电。

四. 售后条款:

用户购机时, 请保管相关证明, 以做保修凭证。自购机之日起, 一年内, 本产品正常使用情况下出现质量问题, 持购买凭证享受免费保修服务。

以下情况不属于质保范围:

1. 超过质保期限;
2. 无有效证明商品是正品且在保质期内;
3. 未按照产品使用说明书要求使用、维护、保养造成的损坏;
4. 非公司认可的维修者拆卸产品导致的损坏;
5. 非产品本身品质问题的人为损坏;
6. 非产品本身功能性问题或者缺陷, 仅因为不喜欢音质等问题, 不在保修范围。

(3)

FCC Caution:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.